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iltharanos 

Klingon D4-class 
Heavy Scout; Commissioned 2125 

 

HULL DATA 

Structure: 20                      [51 space] [0 space remaining]         

Size/Decks: 4/3 

Length/Beam/Height: 100/80/24 

Complement: 18 

 

TACTICAL DATA 

Disruptors: K-GDM-1 (x2/B)                                                                    [-6 space] 

Penetration: 3/2/2/0/0 

Torpedo Launchers: KT-X (x1/B)                                                             [-6 space] 

Photon Penetration: 2/2/2/2/0 

Deflector Shields: PFF 1 (A)                                                                     [-14 space] 

Protection/Threshold: 12/1 

 

PROPULSION DATA 

Impulse System: K-HEU-1 (.4c) (A)                                                         [-4 space] 

Warp System: STN-3 (3/4/6) (C)                                                              [-17 space] 

 

OPERATIONAL DATA 

Atmosphere Capable: Yes                                                                         [-2 space] 

Cargo Units: 40 

Life Support: Class 1 (B)                                                                           [-3 space] 

Operations System: Class 1 (B)                                                                 [-3 space] 

Sensor System: Class 1 (+1/B)                                                                  [-1 space] 

Separation System: No 

Shuttlebay: No                                                                                           [0 space] 

Shuttlecraft: None 

Tractor Beams: 1 av                                                                                   [0 space] 

Transporters:  1 standard                                                                           [0 space] 

 

MISCELLANEOUS DATA 

Maneuver Modifiers: 0C, +1H, 0T 

Traits: Vulnerable System (Sensors)                                                         [+5 space] 

 

 



 

iltharanos 

Klingon D5-class 
Cruiser; Commissioned 2120 

 

HULL DATA 

Structure: 25                      [65 space] [0 space remaining]         

Size/Decks: 5/8 

Length/Beam/Height: 257/205/58 

Complement: 20 

 

TACTICAL DATA 

Disruptors: K-GDM-2 (x2/B)                                                                    [-18 space] 

Penetration: 3/3/3/0/0 

Torpedo Launchers: KT-X (x1/B)                                                             [-5 space] 

Photon Penetration: 2/2/2/2/0 

Deflector Shields: PFF 1 (A)                                                                     [-16 space] 

Protection/Threshold: 13/1 

 

PROPULSION DATA 

Impulse System: K-HEU-1 (.4c) (A)                                                         [-4 space] 

Warp System: STN-3 (3/4/6) (C)                                                              [-21 space] 

 

OPERATIONAL DATA 

Atmosphere Capable: No                                                                           [0 space] 

Cargo Units: 50 

Life Support: Class 1 (B)                                                                           [-3 space] 

Operations System: Class 1 (B)                                                                 [-3 space] 

Sensor System: Class 1 (+1/B)                                                                  [-1 space] 

Separation System: No 

Shuttlebay: 1a                                                                                            [-2 space] 

Shuttlecraft: 5 size worth 

Tractor Beams: 1 av                                                                                   [0 space] 

Transporters:  1 standard                                                                           [0 space] 

 

MISCELLANEOUS DATA 

Maneuver Modifiers: +1C, 0H, +3T 

Traits: Vulnerable System (Sensors, Propulsion),                                     [+8 space] 

               Prototype (+1 Protection) 

 

 



 

iltharanos 

Klingon D5 Tanker 
Tanker; Commissioned 2130 

 

HULL DATA 

Structure: 25                      [65 space] [2 space remaining]         

Size/Decks: 5/8 

Length/Beam/Height: 257/205/58 

Complement: 20 

 

TACTICAL DATA 

Disruptors: K-GDM-2 (x1/A)                                                                    [-7 space] 

Penetration: 2/2/2/0/0 

Deflector Shields: PFF 1 (A)                                                                     [-14 space] 

Protection/Threshold: 12/1 

 

PROPULSION DATA 

Impulse System: K-HEU-1 (.4c) (A)                                                         [-4 space] 

Warp System: STN-3 (3/4/6) (C)                                                              [-19 space] 

 

OPERATIONAL DATA 

Atmosphere Capable: No                                                                           [0 space] 

Cargo Units: 70                                                                                          [-20 space] 

Life Support: Class 1 (B)                                                                           [-3 space] 

Operations System: Class 1 (B)                                                                 [-3 space] 

Sensor System: Class 1 (+1/B)                                                                  [-1 space] 

Separation System: No 

Shuttlebay: 1a                                                                                            [-2 space] 

Shuttlecraft: 5 size worth 

Tractor Beams: 1 av                                                                                   [0 space] 

Transporters:  1 standard                                                                           [0 space] 

 

MISCELLANEOUS DATA 

Maneuver Modifiers: +1C, +1H, 0T 

Traits: Vulnerable System (Sensors, Propulsion),                                     [+10 space] 

 

 
 


